
MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 
 

  
INVITATION TO BID. 

 
Mopani District Municipality invites eligible service providers to submit tender offers for the bids 
tabulated below. 
 

Bid description BID NO 

Tender 
document 

fee and 
document 
availability 

PPPFA  and Functionality Closing date 

Contact 
person for 
technical 
enquires 

 
 
 
 
 
Unified Communication System 
for Mopani District Municipality 
for a period of 36 Months. 

 
MDM 
2023/24-03 

 
R500.00 
Documents 
will be 
available 
from 22 
September 
2023 

 

80/20 where 80 points will be for 
price points and 20 points for 
specific goals. 
Functionality=100 Points 
Company Experience in 
VOIP/Telecommunication Services 
=25 Points 
Company Experience in SD-
WAN/MPLS VPN and Internet 
Services =20 Points 
Firewall  Accreditation Certificate 
for Bidder =20 Points 
Key personnel=30 Points 
Functionality cut off=80 Points 

 
 

 
 
 
16 October 
2023 @ 
12h00 

Mr. Mokhari T 
@ 015 811 
6300 

 
 
 
Appointment of a skills 
development provider to 
facilitate a Municipal Finance 
Management Programm 
certificate for 20 Mopani District 
Municipality officials. 

MDM 
2023/24-04 

R500.00 
Documents 
will be 
available 
from 22 
September 
2023 
 

80/20 where 80 points will be for 
price points and 20 points for 
specific goals. 
Functionality=100 Points 
Company experience in facilitating 
any training programme=25 Points 
Key personel=30 points 
Finacial viability=10 Points 
Working tools=20 
Locality=5 Points 
Reference letter from perivious 
clients for facilitation any training 
programme=10 Points 
Functionality cut off=75 Points 

 
 
 
 

29 
September 

2023 
@12h00 

Ms. Mampuru 
K @ 015 811 
6300 

 
 
 
 
Panel of skills  development 
providers to facilitate various 
training programs to Mopani 
District Municipality for a period 
of 36 Months. 

MDM 
2023/24-05 

R500.00 
Documents 
will be 
available 
from 22 
September 
2023 
 

80/20 where 80 points will be for 
price points and 20 points for 
specific goals. 
Functionality=100 Points 
Company experience in facilitating 
any training programme=25 Points 
Key personel=30 points 
Finacial viability=10 Points 
Working tools=20 
Locality=5 Points 
Reference letter from perivious 
clients for facilitation any training 
programme=10 Points 
Functionality cut off=75 Points 

 
 
 
 
 

16 October 
2023 @ 
12h00 

Ms. Mampuru 
K @ 015 811 
6300 

 
 
 
 



Specifications and other conditions are detailed in the bid documents. Bid documents are obtainable 

at the Mopani district municipality, Government Buildings, Main Road, Giyani during office hours 

(08h00-16h30). A Non-Refundable fee of R500.00 should be deposited to Mopani District Municipality 

FNB bank account no 62854372093 per document. Proof of payment should be produced upon 

collection (Only ATM/cash deposits will be accepted). No Cash will be accepted at the office.  

NO LATE / TELEPHONIC / FAXED OR EMAILED BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED. 

Mopani District Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid or any bid, reserves the right 

to appoint/cancel or accept whole or part of a bid or negotiate further conditions.  

Enquiries relating to bid documents should be directed to Mr. Phuti Mokgonyana   at 015 811 6300. 

 

MOGANO TJ 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 


